TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 98652	
The undersigned hereby certifies to the AV# Lode Mining claim in township 12 1/2, Range 5 5 M.D.B.&M Mining District, in County, in 1985.	in the W
The name and post office address of	of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515	
The Claim is feet long and feet is claimed in a feet is direction from the discovery of Location is posted, lengthwise of the clafeet on each side of the discovery monument the general course of the lode deposit and to the feet on discovery monument is situated.	aim, together with and centerline of the claim. premises is from the
of setting 30 unsures of	
(30 y = 50 = 100 3 = 1)	
erection of boundary or corner monuments, a was completed by the day of The number, location and markings monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	4" An PVC Poe + 5'x4" rd" ini
No. 1: 1/1/1/2 SE (5-7/1/1 5X2) No. 2: (/S/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	7.111 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112
No. 3: EN CO SW CO AVE	
No. 4: 55 - 5 55 COP AVEL "	
110. 5: Earle 15/2 Earle A/H1	М
No. 6: NE GO NE CO AVAIL	
As erected on the ground each boundary or described above by indelination. The location work consisted of many or the location work consisted or the locati	
N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of	, 198 <u>_5</u> 5.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. By Audulula Agent	RECORDER SETTING LACANA GOLD TWO BECK 135 FACE 264
BOOK 1 35 FAGE 264	10.2 00.077.31

• .	•
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	98863
A	by certifies that it has caused to be located ing claim in the following: Section 30.
Mining District, in	. M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name and post off	fice address of the locator is:
a Nevad P. O. E	Gold Inc. Na Corporation Box 11305 Nevada 89515
SOUTHERLY direction from the of Location is posted, lengthwise to each side of the discourse of the lode to the South direction	
	nt is situated approximately: 1/4
and the second s	SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
Romae SI EAST M	D.B. M.
The definition of the erection of boundary or corner was completed by the day	e boundaries of the Claim, together with the monuments, and the marking of such monuments of APRIL , 1985.
The number, location monument is as follows:	and markings on each boundary or corner
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	
	FOR AV \$ 5x4da PVC Ape my 5x4"x4" wood posts
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W.S	IDE AVE
No. 3: Sw COR. Sw CO.	RAVEL " " " " "
No. 4: SE COR. SECE	OR AVELLE H. H. H. L.
110. 5: E SIDECEMEN ES	DE AVET " 4 4 4
No. 6: NE COR. ME COR	
As erected on the ground each described above by Indelia	boundary or corner monument is marked as
N.R.S. 517.040.	onsisted of making a claim map as provided in ay of $APRIL$, 19885.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	tana Gold Inc
LACANA GOLD INC.	RECORDER'S STAMP
By R. W. Shill had	85 MAY 2 P4: 19
Agent	

800X 1.35 PAGE 265

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 98864
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located Lode Mining claim in the following: Section 3D Township Range M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the May of 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. G. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 500 here, direction and 1475 feet in a free long in a 500 here, direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Iocation is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 500 here to the Month direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: 17-14
of section 30 unsurveyord Taunship 19 North,
Sange SI east M.D. B.+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day of, 198_5.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description
AUT CO CO AUT 3 -1/201 da mila D' - 1 -1/24 4" + modande
No. 2: NSub conta West Sich AVA
No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV#2 " " " " "
No. 4: 55503 SF COR AV#3 " " "
No. 5: E side casher E side AVA:
No. 6: NE GR NE COR AV#3
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this // day of Arri/ , 19825.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP FECALURATION AND RECORDER'S STAMP
La cana cold Twe.
Catha 12 2 Past
By Mulhela

BOOK 135 FAGE 266

	LODG MINING CHILLI	
1.	98865	
TO ALL WHOM IT MA	AY CONCERN:	
the AV#4	dersigned hereby certifies that it has caused Lode Mining claim in the following: Sec , Range , M.D.B.&M., in the // in County, in the State of Neva PRIL , 1985.	:tion
The nam	me and post office address of the locator is:	•
	Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515	
of Location is present on each side the general courto the	aim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide aimed in a NORTHEDLY direction and 1475 rection from the discovery monument, at which posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with the of the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from the direction.	the Notice 300 the claim. he NURTH
	scovery monument is situated approximately:	
	DI STANGOL ASSOCIATION 19	NORTH
15 zames 51	EAST M.D.B. M.	+-+
		
erection of boun	efinition of the boundaries of the Claim, toge ndary or corner monuments, and the marking of y the // day of ADRIL , 1985. umber, location and markings on each boundary	such monuments
monument is as i	follows:	
Locatio		
	OR. SE COR AV \$ 5x4da PVC Ape and 5/4"	c4" wood post
No. 2: W SID	SECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " "	<u> </u>
No. 3: Su Ct	OR. SWCOR AUGO " " "	<u>u</u> te
No. 4: SE C	BR. SECOR AV	
No. 5: E SIT	DECEMBA ESIDE AVE	4
	I. NE COR AVE 1 4	
As erected on th	he ground each boundary or corner monument is by Tudoinle Ink	marked as
N N		
N.R.S. 517.040.		
N.R.S. 517.040.	/ /	s provided in
N.R.S. 517.040.	this // day of APRIL	198 <u>85</u> .

BOOK | 35 FASE 267

98865

95 056 2 PA: 18

TO	ALL	MHOM	IT	MAY	CONCERNI

	ned hereby certifies that it has caused to be local Lode Mining claim in the following: Section	ted '
Township , Rang Mining District, in :	ge K.D.B. LM., in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the, 198 5 .	
The name and	post office address of the locator is:	
	Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515	
95 feet is claimed in the feet on each side of the	in a Sythern direction and 1475 feet in a n from the discovery monument, at which the Notice lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 he discovery monument and centerline of the claim, the lode deposit and premises is from the 500 direction.	•]
. The discovery	y monument is situated approximately: 1. 14	<u> </u>
of section 30	unsurveyed Taunship 19 North,	
PAMPE 51 PACT	M.D.B.+M	No.
erection of boundary or was completed by the	on of the boundaries of the Claim, together with a corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments of day of April 1985.	the ents
monument is as follows	\ \	
Location	Markings Description SE OR AV#- 5'X4' dia PVC Pipe 3-5'X4" Wood	t
		Skett.
No. 2: W.Site center.		
_ / 	SU COL HV+	11
	SF COL AVE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	'
	Esde AVES	
No. 6: NE GZ	NE. COR AV#	1,
No. 6: NE GZ As erected on the grou	Esde AVES	- - 1 - - 1
No. 6: NE GR As erected on the ground described above by The location N.R.S. 517.040.	NE COR AVE	<u></u>
No. 6: NF GZ As erected on the ground described above by The location N.R.S. 517.040.	NE COR AVE	<u></u>
No. 6: NE GR As erected on the ground described above by The location N.R.S. 517.040.	NE COR AVE INE COR AVE In and each boundary or corner monument is marked as in all in the consisted of making a claim map as provided If day of Arri 19885.	<u></u>
No. 6: NEGZ As erected on the ground described above by The location N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	NE COR AVE Independent of making a claim map as provided White the state of making a claim map as provided as the state of making a claim map as provided to the state of th	<u></u>

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 98	867	-		
The undersigned hereby certified AV Lode Mining claim Fownship /// Range , M.D.E Mining District, in County day of APRIL , 198 5	m in the follows. S. 6M., in the	as caused twing: Sect wing: Sect te of Nevad	o be ion la, on	located
The name and post office add	ress of the lo	cator is:	- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	
Lacana Gold II a Nevada Corpoi P. O. Box 1130 Reno, Nevada 8	ration		_	
The Claim is SOO feet lon 25 feet is claimed in a NONTHERL SATHERLY direction from the disco of Location is posted, lengthwise of t feet on each side of the discovery mon The general course of the lode deposit to the	overy monument, the claim, toge nument and cent and premises	nd 1475 f at which t ther with erline of t is from the	he No 300 he cl	aim.
The discovery monument is si	The state of the s		- 2	
OF SECTION TO UNSURVEY	and the same of th	18 19 M	BUL	<u>+</u>
RAMPE SIEAST MD.B.	Λ/1	_	1	$\overline{}$
			1	
The definition of the boundar erection of boundary or corner monumen was completed by the day of	APRIL.	aim, togeth rking of su 198 <u>5</u> .	er wi ch mo	th the nument
The number, location and mar monument is as follows:	kings on each l	ooundary or	corn	er
Location Markings		Description		
NO. 1: NW COR, SE COR AV		And 5/4"x 4	"woo	olposks
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVE	<u> </u>	/ u /	ч.	4
NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AUL		u/	<u>k</u>	li .
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AV	The same of the sa			
	<u> </u>	<u>4</u>	и	le .
110. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AV	6	4	4	4
No. 6: NE COR NECDE AVE	6 · ' •			
	or corner monu	4	h L	4
No. 6: NECOR AVE 6 As erected on the ground each boundary	or corner monu	4 4 ment is ma	k rked	as
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolihle In K The location work consisted	or corner monu	4 tument is ma tim map as	k rked	as
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolihle Tuk The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	or corner monu	h ment is ma min map as , 19	rked	as
No. 6: NECOR AVECANA AS erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolihle Tuk The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of	or corner montof making a classification of maki	ment is ma im map as im map as 19 ER'S STAMP GOLD True.	rked	as
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolihle Tuk The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	or corner monuted from the corner monuted from the corner monuted from the corner monuted from the corner materials.	ment is ma im map as im map as 19 ER'S STAMP COLUMN TIME.	rked	as
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolihle Tuk The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	or corner monto	ment is ma im map as im map as 19 ER'S STAMP GOLD True.	rked	as

98868
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV Lode Mining claim in the following: Section Township Range M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 10 day of 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a Symbol direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 5000 to the Month.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: 12 14
of section 30 unsurveyed Town-hy 19 North;
PARGE SI EAST M. D. B.+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{\frac{1}{2}}$, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> Description
NO. 1: NW GR SE GRAV#7 5'X4'dia PVC. P.pe +5'x4"x4" wood pode
No. 2: 1/ Side centa West Sids AVF
No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV#7 " " " " "
No. 4: SECOR SECOR AU# 7 " " " "
No. 5: Eside CAHA Eside AVAT
No. 6: NE GR NE COR AVA
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this// day of, 19825.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
RECORDER'S STAMP
By Chillelle

680X | 35 FAGE 270

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV# Lode Mining claim in the following: Section 30 Fownship // , Range . M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 11 day of APRIL , 1985.	.ed
The name and post office address of the locator is:	No. of Concession,
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515	\
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a NOCHECLY direction and 1475 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NOCTH to the 50074 direction.	
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NE 1/4	
OF SECTION ?O , UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH	
RAMBE SIEAST M.D.B. M.	_
	May 1
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monumer was completed by the	ie its
Location Markings Description	
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV #5x4da PVC Ape and 5x4"x4" wood po	sk
NO. 2: W SIDECENTED W. SIDE AVE " " " " "	_
No. 3: Sw COR. Sw COR AULD " 4 4 "	_
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AVE " " " "	_
HO. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVE " 4 4	_
NO. 6: NECOR AVER 1 4 4	_
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indolphe Ink	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided i N.R.S. 517.040.	.n
DATED this // day of APRIL . 198 %5.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. ***********************************	
Lacana Gold Inc	•

8804 | 35 PMSE 27 |

98870
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located to be located Lode Mining claim in the following: Section
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 5 feet is claimed in a 500 direction and 1475 feet in a 1600 of location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 5000 to the
The discovery monument is situated approximately: 1
of section 20 insurveyord Township 19 North,
Pange 51 east M.D.B.+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day of, 198_5. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
NO. 1: NW GR. SE GOZ AV# 5'X4'dA PVC. Ppe 25'X4"X4" woodpods
No. 2: 11 Side center Wast Side AV
No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV#1 1 1 1 1 1 1
No. 4: SE COZ SE COR AV# 7 " "
No. 5: E side railer E side AVH
No. 6: NE GZ NE CO AVA
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this _// day of
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
Macana Gold Inc.

E99K 1 35 PAGE 272

98870

55 MAY 2 P.4: 20

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV = 10 Lode Mining claim in the following: 2Section = 19 . Township > 1/2 . Range = 1 . M.D.B.&M., in the 1/2 . Mining District, in 1/2 . County, in the State of Nevada, on the 11 day of APRIL , 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a NOCHERLY direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 600 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 10277 to the 60074 direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: 1/4
OF "ECTION 29, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
Ronar Eleast M.D.R. M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments
was completed by the // day of AFRIL , 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: MCOR, SECOR AVAIGNATIPE FOR FAIR AND MODELLE AVAICEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NO. COR. SE COR AVAICATEPIC Five and SIA x4" Wood posts No. 2: W SINERAL W. SIDE AVAICATE IN THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NA COR. SE COR AVAILABLE FOR FOR A VAILABLE IN
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NA COR, SE COR AVERGATEPYC Process SEA X4 Wood posts No. 2: M SINECOSIO W. SIDE AVER AVERAGE AVER
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NA COR. SE COR AVAICATEPIC Five and 5/4"x4" Wood posts No. 2: W SIDECTOR W. SIDE AVAICATED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NA COR SE COR AVAICATE FOR FIRST AT WOOD POSTS No. 2: M SINFORM W. SIDE AVAICATE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NO COR. SECOR AVAILABLE FILE AVAILABLE FOR AVA
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NA COR SE COR AVAILABLE FOR FIRE FIRE FIRE FOR AVAILABLE FOR FIRE FIRE FOR AVAILABLE FOR FIRE FOR FOR AVAILABLE FOR FIRE FOR FOR FOR AVAILABLE FOR FOR AVAILABLE FOR FOR AVAILABLE FOR
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. COR. SE COR AVAILABLE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FI

880% | 35 FAGE 273

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located
the AV Lode Mining claim in the following: Section Township Range A. M.D.B. EM., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the Aday of April 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 55 feet is claimed in a 500 direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 500 to the Month.
The discovery monument is situated approximately:
of saction 37 insurveyord Tourship 19 North,
PAMPE STEAST M.D.B.+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> Description
NO. 1: NW GR. SE GR AV# 5'XA'dA PVC. POR 25'X4"x4" WOOD PON
No. 2: W. Side center Wast Side AV#
No. 2: W. Side center West Side AVA
No. 2: NSIDE CENTER West Side AV#
No. 2: NSUR CONTR WOLF SICH AV# "" No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# "" No. 4: SECTE SF COR AV# "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""
No. 2: MSide center West Side AV# No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SECTE SECRAV# No. 5: Eside carter Eside AV#11
No. 2: MSide center Wort Side AV# No. 3: SW Cor SW Cor AV# No. 4: SE CIR SF CR AV# No. 5: E side canter E side AV# No. 6: NE GR NE Cor AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
No. 2: USING CONTROLL MOST SINGLANT No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SECTE SECRAV# No. 5: Eside carte Eside AV# No. 6: NE COZ NE COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in
No. 2: MStecenta West Sol, AV# No. 3: SW Cor AV# No. 4: SE CAZ SF CR AV# No. 6: NE GO NE COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

800K135 FASE274

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be the AVE Lode Mining claim in the following: Section with the following: Section Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on II day of APRIL , 1985.	the
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 25 feet is claimed in a NOCHERLY direction and 1475 feet is contactly direction from the discovery monument, at which the No of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim to the 30074 direction. The discovery monument is situated approximately: 1/2	tice aim. 2T#
OF SECTION II , UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORT	
PAME SI EAST M.D.B. M.	1
	1
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together will erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such moves completed by the day of APQ_L, 198_6 The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description	numents
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV \$ 5x4da PVC. Pipe and 5x4"x 4" WO	ad pasks
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVEZ " " "	*
No. 3: SW COR. SWCOR AVEZ " " " "	<u> </u>
No. 4: SE COR SECOR AVEZ " "	<u> </u>
HO. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVE, 2 4 4	4
NO. 6: NECOR AVERZ 1 4	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked described above by Tudolible In K	as
The location work consisted of making a claim map as prov. N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this, day of	-
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. RECORDER'S STEMP	* * * *
By Rw Shillel : 55 MAY 2 P4: 29	

BOOK 135 8495275

LODE MINING CLAIM
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 98874
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV#12 Lode Mining claim in the following: Section ST , Township Township County, in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the
1 day of
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 500 her? In direction and 1475 feet in a 1600 location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 5000 to the 1000 linearity.
The discovery monument is situated approximately:
of soction = 1 insurveyor Tourshy 19 North;
Pame SI east M.D. B.+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{2}$, $\frac{2}{2}$. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of Are, / 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of // 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE COR AV# 5 5'X4' da PVC. P.pe + 5'X4' X4" Local must
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of Apr./, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE CAN # 5 5/24 da PVC Ppe + 5/24 x4" wood must be such monuments. No. 2: // Side Cent R
rection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of Apr. 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR. SE GR AV#3 5/X4 da pvc. P.pe +5/X4 X4" Location No. 2: // Side Corter West Sal, AV# '' No. 3: SW Cor AV#3 '' No. 3: SW Cor AV#4 '' No. 3:
rection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of Apr./, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV# 5 5/XA da PVC Ppe + 5/X4 X4" upon pros No. 2: // Side Center Mark Sal, AV# ' No. 3: SW Cor AV# ' No. 3:
rection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of App. 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE COR AV# 5'XA' AA PVC P.pe +5'X4' X4" Local pros. No. 2: 1/5/de Cord West Sol AV# 1000 Pros. No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# 1000 Pros. No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# 1000 Pros. No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# 1000 Pros.
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the // day of AP, / 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE CR AV# 5/24 da PVC Ppe +5/44 4" upon mys No. 2: If Side Center West Sol AV# No. 3: SW CR SW CR AV# No. 4: SE CR SF CR AV# No. 5: E side cada E sou AV# No. 5: E side cada E sou AV#
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV# 5'XA' dn PVC Rpe +5'X4" 4" upon poly No. 3: No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE GR AV# No. 6: NE GR NE GR NE GR AV# No. 6: NE GR NE GR NE GR AV# The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE GRAVE SIXA AN PVC Proc 15 X4 X4" LOCAL PVC No. 3: SW COR SW COR AVE No. 4: SE GR SE COR AVE No. 6: NE GR NE GRAVE As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of Arc./ , 19825.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV# 5'XA' dn PVC Rpe +5'X4" 4" upon poly No. 3: No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE GR AV# No. 6: NE GR NE GR NE GR AV# No. 6: NE GR NE GR NE GR AV# The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location No. 1: NW GR. SE CR AV# 5 XA da PVC P.pe + 5x4 A" Local Markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: No. 2: No. 3: SW CR SW CR AV# No. 4: SE CR AV# No. 6: NE CR AV# No. 6: NE CR AV# No. 6: NE CR AV# The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of Arm 19825. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location No. 1: NW GR. SE CR AV# 5 XA da PVC P.pe + 5x4 A" Local Markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: No. 2: No. 3: SW CR SW CR AV# No. 4: SE CR AV# No. 6: NE CR AV# No. 6: NE CR AV# No. 6: NE CR AV# The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of Arm 19825. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

390% | 3.5 FARE 2.7.8

	* A. p.
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 9887	5
the AV	ifies that it has caused to be located im in the following: Section, 8.4M., in the, hty, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name and post office add	dress of the locator is:
Lacana Gold I a Nevada Corpo P. O. Box 113 Reno, Nevada	ration 05
The Claim is 1500 feet lor 25 feet is claimed in a NOCINCUL SOUTH OLY direction from the disconficultion is posted, lengthwise of feet on each side of the discovery more the general course of the lode deposit to the South direction.	the claim, together with 300 lument and centerline of the claim.
	ituated approximately: # /4
OF SECTION . UNSURVE	
RAMAE ELEAST MDB:	M
The definition of the boundary or corner monumes was completed by the day of	aries of the Claim, together with the ats, and the marking of such monuments APRIL , 1986.
The number, location and man monument is as follows:	rkings on each boundary or corner
The number, location and man monument is as follows: Location Markings	
monument is as follows: Location Markings	rkings on each boundary or corner Description
Location Markings No. 1: NW COR, SE COR AV	Description Sx4d4PVC Pipe and SK4" x 4" wood pasts
monument is as follows: Location Markings	Description Sx4d4PVC Ape and S/4"x4" wood pasts
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE	Description Sx4daPVC Pipe and Sx4" wood posts Lung u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u
No. 1: NW COR, SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE	Description Sx4d4PVC Ape and SK4"x 4" wood pasts to u u u u n u u u n u u n u u n u u n u
No. 1: NW COR, SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SE COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE	Description Sx4daPVC Pipe and 5/4 x 4" wood pasts till 4 4 4
No. 1: NW COR, SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECOMER ESIDE AVENO. 5:	Description Sx4daPVC Pipe and S/4 x 4" wood packs the state of the s
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SW COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE. COR. AVENO.	Description Sx4daPVC Pipe and S/4 x 4" wood packs the state of the s
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE COR. AFCER AVENO. The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040.	Description Sx4daPVC Pipe and 5/4 x4" wood pasts 1
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVENO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVENO. 6: NE COR. AFEDE AVENO. AS erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolihle Juk. The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Description 5x4d4PVC Present 5/4 x 4 wood pasts 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

80001 35 FAGE 277

98876
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the Lode Mining claim in the following: Section Township Range M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 198 5
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 55 feet is claimed in a 50 the fly direction and 1425 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 50 to the Month direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: SE 14
of section 30, insurveyor Taurshy 19 North,
PANGE SI PACT M. D. B.+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the $\frac{11}{100}$ day of $\frac{2\pi i}{1000}$, $\frac{198}{5}$.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
monument is as follows: Location Markings Description
No. 1: NW (T) SE COL AV# 5'X4' dia PVC. Ppe + 5'X4"x4" wood for second s
No. 1: NW (R SE COLAN # 51x4 dia pvc. Ppe + 5x4"x4" wood fords No. 2: W Site center West Sol, AV# 5
No. 1: NW (ax SE Cax AV# 5 x4 dia pvc. P.pe +5'x4"x4" wood fords No. 2: W Site center West Soli AV# 5 No. 3: SW Cax SW Cax AV# 5 """ """ """ """ """ """ """
No. 1: NW (R SE COL AV# 5/24 dia pvc. Ppe + 5/24" 4" wood for sold ave sold
No. 1: NW COR SE COR AV# 5'X4' dia PVC. P.pe + 5'X4" 4" Wood fords No. 2: W Site center West Sid, AV# " No. 3: SW COR AV# " No. 4: SE COR SE COR AV# " No. 5: E side center E side AV# " "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""
No. 1: NW (R SE COL AV# 5/24 dia pvc. Ppe + 5/24" 4" wood for some some series of the
No. 1: NW COR SE COR AV# 5'X4' dia PVC. P.pe + 5'X4" 4" Wood fords No. 2: W Site center West Sid, AV# " No. 3: SW COR AV# " No. 4: SE COR SE COR AV# " No. 5: E side center E side AV# " "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""
No. 1: NW (a) SE (a) AV# 5'XA' dA DVC Pro +5'X4'X4" wood for the second of the second
No. 1: NW (R SE COL AV# 5 X4 dia DVC Ppe + 5 X4" 4" Local for Secription No. 2: W Side Center West Sol AV# 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
No. 1: NW (a) SE (a) AV# 5'XA' dia pvc. Ppo +5'X4' Y4" Lycon (a) of No. 2: W Side Centra West Sol, AV# 100. No. 3: SN Car. SW Car. AV# 100. No. 4: SE CR. SF Car AV# 100. No. 6: NF CR WF CR AV# 100. As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
No. 1: NW (GR SE COR AV# 51X4 dia DVC P.po + 5X4 4" Local for No. 2: WS de Cod R West Sol, AV# 100 No. 3: SN COR SW COR AV# 100 No. 4: SE GR SF COR AV# 100 No. 6: NE GR WE GRAV# 100 No. 6: NE GRAV# 100

2001135 FAGE 278

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 98877
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV // Lode Mining claim in the following: Section // Fownship // Range // M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the II day of APRIL , 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a NORTHCRLY direction and 1475 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the SOUTH direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NF 1/4
OF SECTION 31, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
RAMBE SI EAST M.D.B. M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day of APRIL, 1985.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV # Sx4da PVC. Pipe And 5/4"x4" wood pasts
NO. 2: W SIDECENTRA W. SIDE AVE " " " " "
No. 3: Sw COR. Sw COR AUL " 4 " 4 "
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AVE " " " "
No. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVE
NO. 6: NECOR AVE THE COR AVER THE COR
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Tudelihle Luk</u> .
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this // day of APRIL . 198 %5.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
By Mullille 135 1 279 By March 135 1 279
SCHAY 2 P4: 28
•

98878

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN	10	بليلة	MHOM	1.1	MAI	CONCER	
----------------------------	----	-------	------	-----	-----	--------	--

TO ADD WHOM IT PAY CONCERN.			
Paraga M D	im in the followi	ng: Section	1
Mining District, in Cou	nty, in the State	of Nevada,	on the
The name and post office ad	dress of the loca	tor is:	_
Lacana Gold a Nevada Corpo P. O. Box 113 Reno, Nevada	oration 05		
The Claim is 1500 feet to 25 feet is claimed in a Sylhen direction from the discording feet on each side of the discovery more than the direction.	Chy direction and covery monument, a the claim, togeth nument and certer	t <u>1475</u> feet the the ser with 3 the line of the	t in a Notice COO claim.
. The discovery monument is s	ituated approxima	tely:	4
of section, insurveya	of Town-hop	19 North	
PAMPE SI EAST M.D. B.+M		/	
The definition of the bound erection of boundary or corner monume	nts, and the mark	ing of such	
was completed by the// day of	Fig. 2		
The number, location and mamonument is as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1 1	orner
The number, location and mamonument is as follows: Location Markings	rkings on each bo	oundary or co	
The number, location and mamonument is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV#	rkings on each bo	oundary or co	
The number, location and mamonument is as follows: Location Markings	rkings on each bo	oundary or co	
The number, location and mamonument is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV#	rkings on each bo	oundary or co	" word pays
The number, location and management is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV# No. 2: LI Side Certa Med Side AV	De Trings on each bo	escription pe 4 5 x4 x4	" wood pads
The number, location and management is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW CR SE COR AV# No. 2: W Side Cert Was Sol, AV No. 3: SW CR SW CR AV#	rkings on each bo	escription pe 4 5 x4 x4	" wood pads
The number, location and management is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW Cor SE Cor AV# No. 2: W Side certar West Side AV# No. 3: SW Cor SW Cor AV# No. 4: SE COR SE COR AV#	rkings on each bo	escription pe 4 5 x4 x4	" wood pads
The number, location and management is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV# No. 2: W Side certar West Side AV# No. 3: SW CAR SW CAR AV# No. 4: SE CAR SE CAR AV# No. 5: E side catar E side AV#	rkings on each bo	scription pe 4-5'x4"x4"	" wood pads
The number, location and markings Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE COR AV# No. 2: LI Side certar Lived Side AV# No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# No. 6: NE COR NE COR AV# No. 6: NE COR NE COR AV# The location work consisted	rkings on each bo	escription pe 45/x4/x4/	" word pads
The number, location and management is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW COR SE COR AV# No. 2: W Side certar West Side AV# No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# No. 6: NE COR WE COR AV# No. 6: NE COR WE COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	rkings on each bo	escription pe 45/x4/x4/	" word pads
The number, location and markings Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE GR AV# No. 2: W Side Certar West Side AV# No. 3: SW CAR SW CAR AV# No. 4: SE CAR SE CAR AV# No. 6: NE GR NE GR AV# As erected on the ground each boundar described above by The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040.	rkings on each bo	m map as pro	" word pads
The number, location and mammonument is as follows: Location Markings No. 1: NW GR SE CR AV# No. 2: LI Side Ced R Line Sol, AVI No. 3: SW CR SW CR AV# No. 4: SE GR SF CR AV# No. 6: NE GR NE GR AV# As erected on the ground each boundar described above by The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Constant day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	per S'XA' dia pvc. P. 2 - 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	m map as pro	" word pads

000X | 35 F4852 30 ·

98878

Opomo
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV# Lode Mining claim in the following: Section 3/. From Ship , Range , M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 11 day of APRIL , 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a NORTHCOLY direction and 1475 feet in a SOUTH 2014 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the 300TH direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NE 1/4
OF SECTION 31, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
RANGE SIEAST M.D.B.M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day ofAPRIL, 1986
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV SX4dAPVC Pipe and 5/4 x 9" wood posts
NO. 2: W SIDE CENTER W. SIDE AV
NO. 3: SW COIC. SW COIC /4V
NO. 4: SE COIC, SECOR AV
no. 5: E SIDGLEMEN ESIDE AV-3
No. 6: NE COR AVE 3 1 4 4
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indouble In K
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 1/ day of APRIL , 198 85.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. RECORDER'S STAMP ACANA Gold Truc
By Millielle : 05 MAY 2 P4:21

500/135 R/95231

98880

TO	ALL	MHOM	ΙŢ	MAY	CONCERN	;

905K | 35 ENGE 202

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
the AVF - Lode Mining clair Township - Range - M.D.B Mining District. in Coun	fies that it has caused to be located m in the following: Section, .&M., in the, ty, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name and post office add	-
Lacana Gold I	·
a Nevada Corpor P. O. Box 1130 Reno, Nevada 8	ration 5
of Location is posted, lengthwise of to feet on each side of the discovery mon the general course of the lode deposit to the	wery monument, at which the Notice he claim, together with 300 nument and centerline of the claim. and premises is from the 500 numerical series.
The discovery monument is si	
of section of insurveyen	
PANJE SI PACT M. D. B+M	
The definition of the boundary or corner monumer was completed by the// day of/	ries of the Claim, together with the ts, and the marking of such monuments 1985.
The number, location and mar	kings on each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	kings on each boundary or corner
monument is as follows: Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NW OR SE COR AV#	Description (5'X4'dA PVC. Ppe 25'X4",4" Loadings
No. 1: NW GR. SE COR AV# No. 2: NSide Center Island Soli AV#	Description S'X4' dia PVC. Ppe 25'x4",4" wordings
No. 1: NW GR SE COR AV#, No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV#	Description 5'XA'dA PVC. Ppe 25'X4",4" Load inds
No. 1: NW CR SE CAR AV# No. 2: W Sub Contar Word Such AV# No. 3: SW Car SW Car AV# No. 4: SE CAR SF CAR AV#	Description 5'X4'dA PVC. Ppe 3-5'X4'4" Lood fords
No. 1: NW COR SE COR AV# No. 2: NSWE CENTER WAS SOLIANT No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE COR SE COR AV# 10. 5: E SINC COR E SIN AV#	Description 5'X4'dA PVC. Ppe 3-5'X4"4" Lood pods
No. 1: NW CR SE CAR AV# No. 2: W Sub Contar Word Such AV# No. 3: SW Car SW Car AV# No. 4: SE CAR SF CAR AV#	Description 5'X4'dA PVC. Ppe 3-5'X4'4" Looclinds
No. 1: NW GR SE CAR AV# No. 2: NSW CAR SW CAR AV# No. 3: SW CAR SW CAR AV# No. 4: SE CAR SE CAR AV# No. 6: NE CAR E SU AV# As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	Description 5'X4'dA PVC. Ppe 3-5'X4'4" Looclinds
No. 1: NW GR SE CAR AV# No. 2: NSW CAR SW CAR AV# No. 3: SW CAR SW CAR AV# No. 4: SE CAR SF CAR AV# No. 6: NE CAR SF CAR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary described above by The location work consisted	Description 5'XA'dA PVC. Ppe 2 5'X4'A" Lood (nd) or corner monument is marked as
No. 1: NW GR SE COL AV# No. 2: NSW CR SW COL AV# No. 3: SW CR SW COL AV# No. 4: SE COL SF CR AV# No. 6: NE COL NE COL AV# As erected on the ground each boundary described above by The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040.	Description 5'X4' da PVC. Ppe 2 5'X4' 4" Lood poly or corner monument is marked as of making a claim map as provided in April 19825. RECORDER'S STAMP
No. 1: NW GR SE COL AV# No. 2: NSW COL SW COL AV# No. 3: SW COL SW COL AV# No. 4: SE COL SE COL AV# No. 6: NE COL WE COL AV# As erected on the ground each boundary described above by The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this // day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	Description 5'XA' dA PVC. Ppe 2 5'X4''4" Lood (nd) or corner monument is marked as of making a claim map as provided in April 19885.

98881

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certified AV. Lode Mining claim fownship Range M.D.B. Mining District, in Count 1985	ty, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name and rost office add	ress of the locator is:
Lacana Gold In a Nevada Corpor P. O. Box 1130 Reno, Nevada 8	ation 5
The Claim is 1500 feet long 25 feet is claimed in a NOCHECLY direction from the discovery of Location is posted, lengthwise of the feet on each side of the discovery monuments to the South direction.	very monument, at which the Notice ne claim, together with 300 ment and cepterline of the claim.
The discovery monument is significant to the significant content of the sig	
OF SECTION 32, UNSURVEY	T. T
RAMBE SIEAST MD.B.	
	
The definition of the boundary or corner monument was completed by the day of	ries of the Claim, together with the ts, and the marking of such monuments $A \triangleright \Omega \vdash \square$, 1985.
The number, location and mark monument is as follows:	kings on each boundary or corner
monument is as follows: Location Markings	Description
Location Markings No. 1: NW COR, SE COR AV.#	Description S'x4d4PVC Pipe and 5'44" x 4" wood pasts
No. 1: NW COR, SE COR AV.#. No. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV.#.	Description 5x4d4PVC Pluze and 5x4"x4" wood posts
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV. No. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV.	Description 5x4d4PVC Phoe and 5/4"x 4" wood posts
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE. No. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVE. No. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE. No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE.	Description 5x4d4PVC Pipe And 5x4"x 4" wood posts
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE. No. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE. No. 4: SE COR. SW COR AVE. No. 5: E SIDECEMER ESIDE AVE.	Description 5x4daP/C Phoe and 5x4"x4" wood posts 1
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE. No. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVE. No. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE. No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE.	Description 5x4daP/C Phoe and 5x4"x4" wood posts 1
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE. No. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE. No. 4: SE COR. SW COR AVE. No. 5: E SIDECEMER ESIDE AVE.	Description 5x4d4PVC Phoe and 5x4"x4" wood pasts 11 11 11 11 11 2 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE COR. NE COR AVENO. AS erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tydol. No. 6: Ne. S. S17.040.	Description 5x4d4P/C Ph2c And 5x4"x4" wood packs 1
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVENO. 6: ME COR. ME COR AVENO. 6: ME C	Description 5x4d4PVC Phos and 5x4"x 4" wood pasts 1
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE COR. NE COR AVENO. AS erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tydol. No. 6: Ne. S. S17.040.	Description 5x4d4P/C Ph2c And 5x4"x4" wood packs 1

900K | 35-F1050 0 8

9888 2
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV#Z Lode Mining claim in the following: Section 7. Township Range 5. M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of April 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc.
a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 500 here. It direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 500 to the 1000 direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: 1/2/14
of saction : unsurveyed Town-hy 19 North,
PAME 51 PACT M.D.B+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments
was completed by the 27-day of April , 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
was completed by the 27 day of April, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner
was completed by the 27 day of April, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
was completed by the 27 day of April, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description
was completed by the 27 day of April , 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R. SE (22 AV 5 X4 da PVC. P.pe + 5 X4 X4" unaclosed sections)
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R SE COL AV# 5'XA' da pvc. Ppe +5'X4' X4" Location No. 2: If Side Certa Location AV# 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R. SE COL AV# 5/X4 dia DVC. Pipe 4-5/X4 x4" unit pads No. 2: 1/ Side Center Libert Side AV# 11 No. 3: SW Cor SW Cor AV# 11 No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# 11 No. 5: E side Center E side AV# 11 No. 5: E side Center E side AV# 11 No. 5: E side Center E side AV# 11 No. 6: E side Center E side AV# 11
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R. SE (R AV# 5'XA' da DVC. P.pe +5'X4' X4" LOCAL DVC. P.pe +5'X4' X4'' LOCAL DVC. P.pe +5'X4'' LOCAL D
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R. SE (OR AV# 5'XA' dia PVC. Pipe +5'X4' X4" LINCOLPOIS No. 2: Il Side (e.HR Lincol Side) AV# Il No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# Il No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# Il No. 5: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 5: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 5: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 6: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 6: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 7: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 6: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 7: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 7: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 8: E side COHR E side AV# Il No. 9: E side COHR E side AV# Il
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R. SE (R AV# 5/A dA DVC. P.pe + 5/A4/A" LYNN pols No. 2: No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# No. 5: E side caid E sad AV# No. 6: NF COR NF COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR. SE COL AV# 5'XA' dA DVC. Pipe + 5'XA'XA" unwights No. 2: If Side Certa Work Side AV# 11 No. 3: SN COL SW COL AV# 11 No. 4: SE COL SF COL AV# 11 No. 6: NE COL NE COL AV# 11 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by 11 The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of Avil 19885.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW GR SE COR AV# 5'XA' dA PVC Ppe + 5'X4' A" LAND POS No. 2: H Side Cett R Locat Side AV# 11 No. 3: SW COR SW COR AV# 11 No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# 11 No. 5: E side Catt R E side AV# 11 No. 6: NE COR NE COR AV# 11 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by 11 The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of April 198.25. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. PRECORDER'S STAMP
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (R) SE (R AV# 5'XA' da PVC Ppe +5'XA' A'' LYNN pols No. 2: If Sub Cet R West S.I. AV# No. 3: SN COR SW COR AV# No. 4: SE COR SF COR AV# No. 5: E subl cair E sub AV# No. 6: NE COZ NE COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this ZZ day of Area 19825. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW (GR. SE (GR AV# 5'XA' dia DVC. Pipe +5'X4' 4" LYDD PM'S) No. 2: H Swe (Crif R Work SJ) AV# No. 3: SW COR AV# No. 4: SE (GR SF COR AV# No. 5: E swe (AIR E swe AV# No. 6: NE (GR WE COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of Arrival Array Array 198.55. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. RECORDER'S STAPP

300K | 35 FACE 28 4

98882

LODE MINING CLAIM
9883
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AVER Lode Mining claim in the following: Section Foundation of the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 22 day of APRIL , 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a Northcoly direction and 1475 feet in a Southcoly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: /////4
OF SECTION 79, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
RAMBE SIEAST M.D.B.M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 22 day of ADRIL , 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV \$ Sx4da FVC Pipe and 5/4" x4" wood posts
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVE
No. 3: Sw COR. Sw COR AUL " 4 4 1
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AVECTIVE 4 4 4
No. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVETTY 4 4
NO. 6: NECOR AVILLE ' " "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indolute In K
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 12Z day of APRIL 19885.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

300X | 35 (40E2 8 5

00001
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the Lode Mining claim in the following: Section 79. Township Range County, in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the 21 day of 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 55 feet is claimed in a 500 feet long and 1475 feet in a 1600 feet is claimed in a 500 feet in a 1600 feet wide, such that 1600 feet in a 1600 feet wide, such that 1600 feet in a 1600 feet i
The discovery monument is situated approximately:
of section in insurveyed Tanthy 19 North,
Pange Fleat MD. B+M
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27 day of 47 , 1985 . The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NW GR. SE COR AV# 5'X4'da PVC. Ppe +5'x4"x4" woodpay
No. 2: W Side Certa West Soli AVE
No. 3: SN COR SW COR AVED
No. 4: SECOR SECOR ANTES " " " "
No. 5: Exide caster Exist AVAL
No. 6: NE COZ NE COZ AV#
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indelible Ink
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of April . 19825.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
LACANA GOLD INC.
hacana Gold Inc

35 AME2 8 8

to the control of the
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be locate the AVE Lode Hining claim in the following: Section 37 fownship Range , M.D.B.&M., in the
rownship Range , M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the ZZM day of APRIL , 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation
P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a NORTHCRLY direction and 1475 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the 3007H direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NW 1/4
OF SECTION 32, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
RAMAE SI EAST MD.B. M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monument was completed by the 27 day of ADRIL , 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV SX4JAPVC Ape AND 5/4"x 4" Wood pas
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVE " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AVECTIVE TO THE MENT
110. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVE. " + 4
NO. 6: ME COR AVE
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indolhle In K
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in H.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 22 day of APRIL , 198 85.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
LACANA GOLD INC. * RECORDER'S STAMP
By My Live List 287
55 MAY 2 P4: 21

i de la companie de la co

BECK | 35 FASE 287

98886	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to the AVP 5 Lode Mining claim in the following: Section Fownship 1997, Range 5 , M.D.B. &M., in the Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, 22 day of APRIL , 1985.	on the
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, so feet is claimed in a NORTHERLY direction and 1475 feet Southerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 30 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 100 the 50074 direction.	Notice
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NY	1/4
OF SECTION 32, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NOI	RTH
RAMBE SIEAST M.D.B.M.	
	//
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such was completed by the day of, 198 5.	with the monuments
The number, location and markings on each boundary or communent is as follows:	corner
Location Markings Description	
NO. 1: NW COR, SE COR AV 35x484 PVC Pipe and 5x4 x 4"L	wood casts
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AVE " " LE	
	<u> 4</u>
NO. 3: SW COIL, SW COIL AT CO.	be by
and the state of t	he in
1 1	te fo
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AVE	te fo
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE " " 4 No. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVE " 4	te is
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	k it
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE 4 No. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVE 4 No. 6: NE COR AVE 1 4 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is mark described above by Tudolible In K The location work consisted of making a claim map as pr	k it to
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE 4 No. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVE 4 No. 6: NE COR AVE 6 As exected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is mark described above by Tudolihle Juk The location work consisted of making a claim map as property. N.R.S. 517.040.	k it to

E20X | 35 E4952 8 8

98887
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV Lode Mining claim in the following: 2Section 32, Township 700, Range 500, M.D.B.&M., in the 1000 Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 200 day of APRIL 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a NOCHEDLY direction and 475 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NOCTH to the 300TH direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: 14 /4
OF SECTION 32, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
RAMAE SI EAST M.D.B.; M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 22 day of ADRIL , 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description
NO. 1: NW COR, SE COR AV \$ 5x4d4 PVC. Pipe and 5x4 x 4" wood pasts
NO. 2. W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " "
No. 3: Sw COR. Sw COR AUL " " " "
No. 4: SE COR, SECOR AV# " " " "
110. 5: E SIDECENTER ESIDE AVE " 4 4 4
NO. 6: NECOR AVE
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indouble In K
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 22 day of APRIL , 19885.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. RECORDER'S STAMP ADEQUAL GOLD LACE ADEQUAL GOLD LACE ADEQUAL GOLD LACE RECORDER'S STAMP
By MW Shulfill : 281 281 281 281

B001135 B05289

98857

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the AV= Lode Mining claim in the following: Section 2/ fownship /// Range 55 , M.D.B.SM., in the /// County, in the State of Nevada, on the /// day of APRIL , 1985.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a NONTHERLY direction and 1475 feet in a SOTHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NORTH to the 500TH direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NE 1/4
OF SECTION 31, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
RAMAE SI EAST M.D.B.M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monument was completed by the 2 day of APQUE, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> Description
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV SX4 de PVC Pipe And 524"X4" Wood pas
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " "
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " A ' III " A NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " A ' II " A NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
No. 2: W SIDECENTAR W. SIDE AV# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
No. 2: W SIDECENTAR W. SIDE AV# No. 3: SW COR. SW COR AV# No. 4: SE COR. SE COR AV# No. 5: E SIDECEMER ESIDE AV# No. 6: NE COR. AIE COR AV# As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Tudolinlo Juk The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

4135 FQ0200

98889
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that it has caused to be located the $AV^{H/G}$ Lode Mining claim in the following: Section BV , fownship $AV^{H/G}$, Range $AV^{H/G}$, M.D.B.&M., in the
fownship, Range, M.D.B.&M., in the following: Section, Mining District, in
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Lacana Gold Inc. a Nevada Corporation P. O. Box 11305 Reno, Nevada 89515
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a NOCHECLY direction and 1475 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the NOCTH to the 300TH direction.
The discovery monument is situated approximately: NE 1/4
OF SECTION 31, UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH
PANAE SIEAST M.D.B.M.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day of APRIL, 1985. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> Description
No. 1: NW COR. SE COR AV SX4 dia PVC Pipe and 5/4" x 4" wood pasks
NO. 2: W SIDECENTER W. SIDE AV# " " " " " "
No. 3: Sw COR. Sw COR AND " " " "
No. 4: SE COR. SECOR AV
No. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AV
NO. 6: NE COR AVE
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Indolphic In K
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 22 day of APRIL 19885.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: LACANA GOLD INC. RECORDER'S STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:
By MW Hickels
SSMIN & PAR 22

380K | 35 FASE 29 |

	•			
22 day of APRIL , 1985	m in the follow .&M., in the ty, in the Stat	e of Nevad	10n <u>–</u>	·/•
The name and post office add	ress of the loc	ator is:	(
Lacana Gold II a Nevada Corpo P. O. Box 1130 Reno, Nevada 8	cation 5 9515			
The Claim is 1500 feet lon 25 feet is claimed in a NORTHERLY direction from the disco of location is posted, lengthwise of the ton each side of the discovery more the general course of the lode deposit to the South direction.	overy monument, the claim, toget nument and center and premises i	at which ther with rline of the strom the	he Not 300 he cla NUR	ice
The discovery monument is si		S. S.	- 40	/-
OF SECTION 31 , UNSURVE	HSP JORGER	P 19 N	HTSO	_/_
RAMAE SIEAST M.D.B.	V.		-/	
				
The definition of the bounds erection of boundary or corner monumer was completed by the day of The number, location and man monument is as follows:	its, and the man Abri∟,	king of su 198 <u>5</u> .	ch mor	numents
Location Markings		escription		197
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE		1 7 1	_	doests
NO. 1: NW COR. SE COR AVE	Sx4daPVC Pize	1 7 1	_	al basks
NO. 2: W SIDECEMER W. SIDE AV	Sx4daPVC Pipe	and 5/4"x 4	<u>"ωο</u> α	•
NO. 2: W SIDECEMER W. SIDE AVE NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE	Sx4daPVC Ape	And 5/4"x 9	<u>"ωοα</u>	<u> </u>
NO. 2: W SIDECEMED W. SIDE AVE NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE NO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE	SXADARYC Pipe	nd 5/4"x 5	ι" <u>ωό</u> ας μ	ls .
NO. 2: W SIDECEMER W. SIDE AVE NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE NO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE NO. 5: E SIDECEMER ESIDE AVE	SXADARYC Ape	nd 5/4"x 5	1" <u>ω</u> οος 4	is to
NO. 2: W SIDECEMED W. SIDE AVE NO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVE NO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVE	Sx4daPVC Pipe	10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	u u	1 t
No. 2: W SIDECEMEN W. SIDE AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE COR. NECOR AVENO. 6: NE COR. NECOR AVENO. As erected on the ground each boundary	or corner month	Arx 5/4 X 4	u u u u u	1,
No. 2: W SIDECEMEN W. SIDE AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE COR. NE COR AVENO. 6: NE COR. NE COR AVENO. AS erected on the ground each boundary described above by Tudolible In The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040.	or corner mone	and 5/4'X	provide \$5.	1,
No. 2: W SIDECEMEN W. SIDE AVENO. 3: SW COR. SW COR AVENO. 4: SE COR. SE COR AVENO. 5: E SIDECEMEN ESIDE AVENO. 6: NE COR. AND COR AVENO. 6: NE COR. AND COR AVENO. AS erected on the ground each boundar described above by Tudo I who I was a consisted by Tudo I who I was a consisted by Tudo I was a consistency by Tudo I was a consisted by Tudo I was a consistency by Tudo I wa	or corner months APPIL RECORD	ment is man as	provide \$5.	1,

		E OF LOCATION ING CLAIM	<u> </u>	-	•	. r,
		98891	•			•
TO ALL WHOM IT MA						
the $A \vee^{\#}$	ersigned hereby ce Lode Mining o , Range <u>45</u> , M.	laim in the	following	: 🕹 Secti	on 3	The same of the sa
Mining District, 22 day of A?	in, n.	county, in the	e State o	f Nevada	i, on t	he.
The nam	e and post office	address of	the locato	ris:		
	Lacana Gol a Nevada Co P. O. Box 1	rporation				
•	Reno, Nevad	•			1	(· ·)
Source LY dir of Location is po	im is 1500 feet imed in a No CTH cection from the disted, lengthwise of the discovery e of the lode depondence of	scovery mon of the claim monument an	tion and pument, at , together to content to the co	which the with 3 ne of the	et in ne Noti 300 ne clai	ce m.
The dis	covery monument is	situated a	pproximate	1y: <u>//</u>	<u> = /4</u>	
OF SECTION	131 , UNSURI	JEYED TOL	<u> Ameria</u>	19 N	HTSS.	<u> </u>
PAMAE 51	EAST MDB	⊱M,	_ \	<u></u>	<u> </u>	1
	/_/			1	_ \	
erection of bound was completed by The num	inition of the boulary or corner monuthe 22 day of ber, location and	unents and	the marking 198	g of suc	ch mont	ments
· monument is as fo			Desc	ription		
No. 1: NW CO	R. SE COR	AV # SxAdaPV	E Alor and	5×4"x 4	Wood	ness
	CENTRA W. SIDE	796.	h	u /	4	4
No. 3: Sw Cor	and the second s	18-35 H	<u> </u>	u	ja	l.
1	R. SECORA		11	h	4	· ·
	Scenea Eside 1		v	4	h	4
1 1		3. 3.			:	•
No. 6: NECOR.		7 7		<u>*</u>		
described above)	ground each bound	KK /	→*	-		
N.R.S. 517.040.	cation work consist		g a claim	map as	provid -/-	ed in
DATED 1	this 27 day of	APR	<u> </u>	19	8 <u> 37</u> .	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCAL LACANA GOLD INC.	ATOR:	* * * * * *	RECORDER!	OURCE OF	é * * 1	
1/11	11:11.00	*	2 canq 135		vc .	•
By / CCA	ent	- -	5141 2 P	4: 22		

180K | 35 FASE 293